REES

BP11000[0

>t



HBREFEOFIAAEIZOWNT

Rk
ZTOEWAEEIIAKEK, =V O THRENATWET,

F 3
TR IR, AR 2L THWET,

ST
BB MICTRR I TV AT, THEXWEELSBEOREEEZ R LTEY £7,
TIIRENTEERAE WAL L LT UIBICA->TEY 10T, HEROMEEK
ICTZTHEXTEIEIBRVELET,

BRETH
EEYE TR SN TV AT, onac s o BEdER) 72 T8 (B§fE]) T3, @ 11
Bt LLiXltty b TCOEBETIHTY,

» epFs 5 07
HECHICHENTWABRESIZT v 7V —8amTT, ¥/, H2s0RANBLET
HERHLEFEZOHENTHEMIZIRY gt aTiE T,

* AL RN 0. 358 H A v b « 2y MZEENET.

A HEEIZRHENo. 1095 SV T H A b2y BlZE&ENTET,

@ ST REN0. 121A F¥ 7TV 7 A —R—Kk— - Fy MZEEN T T.
® AT RMEN0. T ¥y T L EZH Ay by MZEENFET.

BenFFIIHROLS, BETHZ LAHY £T, HaliERTHmETELOHE

Z TRV ET,
(1)
PartN o. ListPrice D escription D ispo. Code
93053 130 U se95162 C

(ZDOEE93053D M mEFIXBI62ICER IR Z &R L ET, & LI3053DTERM A
HE, ThEW|ELTERL, EHARWER51622ER L E,)



Z N "X

BP110000

FEATRE cverrcormressercassnssensesnersnnernoonsrnnen 6~7
T e T & R en— §~11
T 3350 e IS BJLBR ssssussasessnsusnssnss 192~13
= 50 | BB ssvassssuseanmarenisanrasnains 14~19
A BB seisrvessssnssnsvsssmnssivaisanssubeiis 20~21
Bk BB -oooeerereerrrineneininnaniinsensaenes 29 ~93
R T &) FJHUB cosececsssnsssncssnncscanassensanse 24 ~25
FBEAEE ---cvvvvvrererererererrererarararananaan. 26

20124



BP11@h{zES

bii=9 59 ¥ (&R

R

#’r




P hizES BP11

RiiNo.| # & & 5 I S A i ;- fE% | R0 | BRI
1 | 009—0232 FoiravyT—unh (FA—H) 1
2 | 009—2440 TFrary7—ViEh (A—H) 1
3 | 715—1121 Frrarys—Y TPAW 40T 1 0.1
4 | 929—4206 S 10X24%2.3 1 5
5 | 838—2206 Y 7T v b M 10 1 5
6 | 936—1012 fihi HC 21 A g S12 1 5
7 | 929—9604 VA8 6X18X1.2 | 5
8 | 901—4015—B | AfAEAL b (SW ) M6x12 (7T) 1 5
9 | 081—1912 A—HGIRARATY 1 0.2
10 | 040—1460 Tova 10X 10 2 0.2
11 | 084—2033 LIR—RA N T T4 v b 1 0.5
12 | 081—2040 L28—R A B 1 0.2
13 | 929—4206 T4 10X24x%2.3 2 5
14 | 930—5228 e 3% 20 2 10
15 | 081—1690 To—F T a— 1 0.3
16 | 901—4018 NEFL R M6x25 (7T) 1 5
17 | 916—1204 2% e a2 M 6 2 5
18 | 084—1920 ATV 1 0.2
19 | 084—9012 EITT a7 —uh 1 0.3
20 | 824—1240 gAfE 12 X 50 1 5
21 | 930—5230 e 3% 25 1 10
22 | 7156—1101 Tvray7—Y B+45T 1 0.2
23 | 936—1015 i HIC T2 1k A b§ S15 1 5
24 | 084—9021 hovEFyravATLY Y 1 0.2
25 | 084—1013 AA VT L—A | 2.5
26 | 084—2013 EfTIvyav HBO3 | 2.0
27 | 941—1107 TR — (WAL) 5X5X22 | 5
28 | 902—4033 N B M 8x20 (7T) 6 5
29 | 929—4275 Y G IN22%23 6 5
30 | 838—2205 V78S > b M8 6 5
31 | 081—7011 YA FIT79F0ANYT 77y b (K) 1 0.5
32 | 902—2093 INEARFHRNL B M8X110 (%) 1 5
33 | 838—2205 YFEEF v b M8 I 5
34 | 084—3550 YA K27 9F 4% (K) 5651 1 0.5
35 | 084—3560 V4 K29 9F94% (H) 625L 1 0.5
36 | 706—1240 ATN Y 2 0.2
37 | 929—2204 S 6X13X1.0 2 5
38 | 930—0208 # e 2% 16 2 10
39 | 084—1230 VaAd sk (TN 1 0.5
40 | 902—4031 NS RV B M8x12 (7T) 2 5
41 | 084—1211 RV g | 1.0
42 | 941—1105 4T %— (i AL) 5X5X15 I 5
43 | 941—1108 47— (WljAL) 5X5X%X25 1 5
44 | 081—1241 MEWE 7T W=y b ASPFL204W 7418V2| 2 0.5
45 | 902—4032 INEAS RV b M 8x16 (7T) 1 5
46 | 838—2205 Y T7HEF v b M8 4 5
47 | 084—1220 Ao B2 T—Y 1 0.3
48 | 058 —1360 T4 8%32x3.2 1 5
49 | 902—4032—B | /NESRMEAL L (SW i) M8x16 (7T) | 5
50 | 831—1330 VL SA30 (L v F) 1 0.3




BP11@h{zES

bii=9 59 ¥ (&R

R

#’r




ghizEs BP11

RiiNo.| # & & 5 & 4 W i o fE% | R0 | BRI

51 | 901—4016—B | AfMmAEL b (SW ) M6x16 (7T) 2 5

52 | 061 —9511 Al ¢ 8H 1 0.1
53 | 081—7021 YA K27 9F974Y777 v b (F) 1 0.5
54 | 902—2066 ISR B M 10X90 (%) 1

55 | 084—2040 L= KRR b (2) 1

56 | 084—1600 ~)N bz !

57 | 929—2205 S 8% 18X 1.6 3

58 | 902—4033—B | /MEASHAENL B (SW 1) M 8x20 (7T) 3 5

59 | 901—4021 V2 M 6x40 (7T) 2 5

60 | 916—3204 ANfyr oy b (k) M 6 (3fi) 1 5

61 | 838—2104 YIS b M6 4 5

62 | 084—9030 Toravy? I oFR//AR 1

63 | 929—3207 Vi 12X24X%2.3 ]

64 | 084— 1080 a2 Ko+ 7 (1) 1

65 | 920—2205 SEHE 4> 8% 18X 1.6 1

66 | 902—4033—B | /NEAFHAENL D (SW ) M 8x20 (7T) 1 5

67 | 838—2206 YFHEF > b M 10 1 5

68 | 828—1225 KF7A RAH— 7T0B-4415 2

69 | 084— 1800 N bhE (2) |




BP11 E17a




1T BP11

RitiNo.| # & & 5 A S A ] p fE s | FevkHiqy | HEE T
1 | 084—2254 ET7 L — LA | 2.0
2 | 084—2310 TA K7 7v—A () 1 0.8
3 | 084—2320 T4 FZZ72L—.b () 1 0.8
4 | 906—1438 AR ALTAA L b ALM 10%25 (7T) 4 5
5 | 838—2206 Y 7T v b M 10 4 5
6 | 059—2350 Fvvavay R 2 0.3
7 | 929—2206 VA8 10X 21X2.0 6 5
8 | 916—4206 INESNHT v b M 10 4 5
9 | 930—5273 B 3% 16 2 10

10 | 068—2150 TAh7 00— 180 X 60 X 28 2 0.5
11 | 059—2450 fizdg (/) 2 0.8
12 | 030—0170 by Zn—35 2 0.8
13 | 938—1724 R—=NRT7V 7 6204LLU 8

14 | 252—0350 LR L 8

15 | 920—4276 T 4> 10X 25% 3.0 1

16 | 902—4052—B | /NEARfANL b (SW ) M 10x20 (7T) 4 5

17 | 059—2210 T 7 ANAr— AR5 (k) | 2.2
18 | 059—2220 TV ANy —A% () 1 2.2
19 | 953—2202 7Y R= TN BPT1/8 2 5

20 | 902—4052—B | /NEAENL B (SW ) M 10x20 (7T) 4 5

21 | 084—2100 ra—5 A7ty k 2 0.8
22 | 081—0172 xy F7L—} 2

23 | 901 —4054 A EL B M 10x30 (7T) 2 5

24 | 085—2612 &7 — L I 1.5
25 | 828—1112 Tya 80B 1625 2

26 | 929—2209 VA 17X30X3.0 4 5

27 | 084—2651 7 —LHft e 1

28 | 930—0241 e 4% 32 1 10

29 | 085—2502 R ) ¥ 1 1.0
30 | 084-2660 ) BTE L 55 14 % 55 1

31 | 04013-50140 Y 14x25%x25 2 5

32 | 05511-50425 | &t~ 4% 25 2 10

33 | 084—2712 AP AT — I 0.8
34 | 824—1239 JifT E 12 X 45 2

35 | 929—3207 YR 42 12X24X2.3 2 5

36 | 930—0230 Bl 3% 25 2 10

37 | 941—1318 AT — (#liff) TXTX35 2

38 | 084-2640 A RFE L, 40 14 x 40 1

39 | 084—2130 ATl sy NIT— 2

40 | 926—2208 SRS M 10 (3%) 2 5

41 | 082—2090 L N NP 2 0.1




BP11 >a—bk-A—H45—X&




va—b-A—H45—XE BP11

RiiNo.| # & & % s & 4 ] p fE s | FevkHiqy | HEE T
1 | 082—6210 va—h¥yo7 (2) | 0.1
2 | 081—2200 Va—bhrX¥ T NRNoH 2 0.1
3 | 838—2104 Y7 HEF > b M6 4 5
4 | 082—6220 va—bhX¥yrv7 (1) 1 0.1
5 | 084—5030 lRATY 7 (ya—h) 1 0.1
6 | 061—6230 a3 I 0.1
7 | 061 —6250 AT — 2 0.2
8 | 807—1004 N L A VW8 4
9 | 929—2205 EHE B 8% 18X 1.6 1 5
10 | 930—0228 B 3% 20 4 10
11 | 082—6110 Y a—h 1 0.2
12 | 906—1422 B AFHA N B AlM 8x16 (7T) 4 5

13 | 838—2205 YZ7#EF v b M 8 4 5

14 | 058—6220 t—7F 4 H—F | 0.1
15 | 901—4015 A EL b M 612 (7T) 1 5

16 | 838—2104 Y HEF v b M6 1 5

17 | 040—2670 A& R 2 0.1
18 | 908—1213 FERA TP R M 4X%10 2 5

19 | 838—2102 V78T > b M 4 2 5

20 | 040—1720 A 1

21 | 31284-58111 Ya— M8 1 0.5
22 | 002-3040 4 | 0.3
23 | 061-0850 Ya— oYy F 3 0.1
24 | 01125-50816 AN R (SW ) M 8X%16 (7T) 6 5

25 | 04013-50080 YL 8§x18%x16 6 5

26 | 082—8620 Y a— MgRlE—# 1 0.4
27 | 002—4170 YA Fw—7 1 0.2
28 | 906—1422 AR ALFAR L b A1M 8X16 (7T) 2 5

29 | 838—2205 Y FHEF v b M8 2 5

30 | 005—0701R A—Hr— A (£4) I 0.3
31 | 005—0701L A M — Z W (5E) 1 0.3
32 | 902—4032 INESRBRL B M8x16 (7T) 8 5

33 | 838—2205 YZHEF v b M8 8 5

34 | 902—4033 INESREER L B M 8x20 (7T) 4 5

35 | 084—4016 A= S a T Ar— A 1 1.2
36 | 902—4052—B | /pEASFHAENL B (SW ) M 10x20 (7T) 4 5

37 | 005—4530L V) Efte R (%) 1 0.1
38 | 005—4530R VY EfteR (£) 1 0.1
39 | 084—4520 Y (%) 1 0.2
40 | 084—4540 Y () 1 0.2
41 | 902—4032—B | /pNENRFHAENL B (SW 1) M 8x16 (7T) 4 5

42 | 929—2205 R4 8X 18X 1.6 2 5

43 | 916—4205 NS T v B M 8 4

44 | 30287-57161 A —LXFT 1 0.3
15 | 03456-10812 AENTIESH R M8 x 12 1

46 | 01025-50612 | ABHAILS(SWH) M 6x12 3 5

417 | 084-4410 A — L 1 5

18 | 082-5310 I - 1 0.6
19 |101125-50820 NEAL R (SW ) M 8x20 (7T) 2 5

50 |929—9704 Y 4 8X18X%1.6 2 5




BP11 >a—bk-A—H45—X&




Sa—bk-A—H5—X& BP11

RiiNo.| #8 & & 5 H & -4 #r ] B Sl % | FEvEEAL | A TR
51 | 084—5343 . DAt | 0.2
52 | 901—4016—B ANEAEL B~ (SW ) M6xX16 (7T) 4 5
53 | 929—9704 VA 6X 18X 1.6 4 5
54 | 929—2205 e 8X 18X 1.6 12 5
55 | 084—4120 SL—F 1
56 | 016—9510 4 8X25x3.2 7
57 | 838—2105 YZ7 S > b M 8 7
58 | 009- 0880 Ya—hE2(F) 1
59 | 04012-50100 | FES 10x18x 16 1
60 | 05511-50320 | FIE> 3% 20 i
61 |087-1100 AZN—YIo3M1 ©10f8 1
g2 |05411-00420 | RTFYLHEY 4 % 20 2
63 |082-4430 A — L 1
64 |01155-50820 | AARILE M8 x 20(7T) 2
65 |04013-50080 TS 8xX18x 16 2
66 |02124-50080 M &+~ M8 2
67 |828-2202 2500 Twia LFF-1006 2

11






- W

ooy -nrRLE BP11
RiiNo.| & &b & ¥ o dh % i E sl | eiEHfy | HEVE T3
1 | 084—0090 Va— oA YRR | 0.1
2 | 084—2870 =g 7N 1 0.1
3 | 902—4032—B | /EASAENLE (SW ) M8x16 (7T) 1 5
4 | 084—2882 ax7% (GESH) PF3/8X%11 1 0.1
5 | 836—0015 INT— R R T—15 2
6 | 084—2892 Eilik— 2 1 0.1
7 | 084—3013 IRV AT— (A) 1 0.2
8 | 084—3023 NRENVATF— (£5) 1 0.3
9 |902—4032—B | /MESRFHAEL L (SW ) M 8x16 (7T) 10 5
10 | 913—3616 77 R[NV (B) M8x16 (7T) 4 5
11 | 084—3070 N RV T 2 0.1
12 | 084—1514 e T EF /v 20P437 1 1.0
13 | 838—2205 YZ7#EF) > b M 8 4 5
14 | 084—1090 ~N MM () | 0.3
15 | 084—1061 ~)v MM (f) 1 0.3
16 | 801—2257 NHAAEL R 5/1624UNF x20(7T)| 3
17 | 926—1206 IR M 8 3 5
18 | 084—1613 TP T—Y 1 0.3
19 | 081—0172 xR — b |
20 | 801—2255 VA% ;b i 7/1620UNF x25(7T)| 1
21 | 926—1209 SRR M 12 1 5
22 | 941—2393 AT — (i) 1/4%1/4X55 1
23 | 084—8021 ) b Jg 23— | 0.2
24 | 929—9704 Y 4 6X18% 1.6 4 5
25 | 901—4016—B | AfAEL ~ (SW ) M6x16 (7T) 1 5
26 | 061 —9520 Al AR ¢ 6] |
27 | 901—4015—B | AfHEL b+ (SW ) M6x12 (7T) 1 5
28 | 084—4080 Ehte (2254 B 1 0.1
29 | 084—4590 v 7 7—miREEE 1 0.1
30 v 75—H—FRBftAZ2 Y 2 T 2 5
31 | 801—2210 AR R 3/8%5/8WUNC) 1
32 | 926—1108 ISR M 10 1 5
33 | 084—8010 SV N DA I
34 | 929—2205 4 8% 18X 1.6 1 5
35 | 086—1370 TAY /S L—h TV 1
36 | 915—2004 +FRAFAMRL B M5%X16 1
37 r—rv 2527 XY 1
38 FRaxy T e 1
39 | 084—1380 TAYH—F 1
40 | 084—3090 FEIAIRIN 7 E 202 2
41 | 061—9511 AR ¢ 8H 1
42 | 084—2910 RARFY Y 1

13




BP11a> ro—)LE




arho—)LE BP11

RiiNo.| & &b & ¥ o dh % i E % | FEvEEAY | BT TR
1 | 084—3710 Va—phEFLri— | 0.2
2 | 706—1210 [EREATY 7 1
3 | 929—4206 TR & 10X 24 % 2.3 1 5
4 | 806—6204 INESBUT > b M 10 1 5
5 | 081—23930 =¥ 12—40% 7 1
6 | 930—0208 #e 2% 16 2 10
7 | 084—0073 Ya— b LETFUOA¥ 1 0.2
8 | 824—2207 JAfT E 6% 16 1
9 | 929—2204 & 6X13%1.0 1 5

10 | 930—0208 e 2.0%16 2 10

11 | 050—4131 e 1 0.2
12 | 803—0227 A% VIS b i a2 N % M 820 2 5

13 | 084—3006 P{E/ S 2N 1 2.5
14 | 901—4016 AfFEL R M6X16 (7T) 2 5

15 | 083—3520 28y kb= F Sy k 1

16 | 915—2003—B | +FR{FAMmABEAL b (SW ) M5X12 2 5

17 | 084—3411R Li—RA b (£5) | 0.3
18 | 084—3411L L23—RZR b (%) 1 0.3
19 | 824—2207 gt e 6% 16 2

20 | 930—0208 B 2.0X16 2 10

21 | 838—2104 Y7+ v b M6 2 5

22 | 084—3520 L23i—Hufté R 1 0.3
23 | 084—3400 YA K2T7 vFLsR— 1 0.2
24 | 084—3510 Ay hLL23— I

25 | 822—6301 =¥ WL I

26 | 927—3106 VAR 315 L—M8 |

27 | 081—3420 YA K72 T vF L 3i—ii 1 0.2
28 | 930—0228 #e 3X 20 . 10

29 | 084—3940 =X 10—357 & 1 0.1
30 | 838—2104 V78S > b M6 3 5

31 | 929—2205 Y 4 8xX18x1.6 1 5

32 | 806—8203 FALarFy b M8 1 5

33 | 086—1361 Ay hATAY 1

34 | 838—2104 Y v b M 6 2 5

35 | 084—8810 Yy L—HftEeR 1 1

36 | 084—8820 U L—HfteE 2 1

37 | 824—1207 gifT e 6% 16 2

38 | 828—2111 25T ya 80F 1212 2

39 | 910—4108 ANFNSHIE AR M 6X8 ] 5

40 | 05651—50636 | LAHE> (A) 6% 36 1

41 | 930—0217 ] 2.5% 16 1 10

42 | 828—2129 7257 va 80F 1220 2

43 | 084—3530 Yy —2 R FY Y 2

44 | 084—3200 LR3—2 5 9F (ELT) 1

45 | 084—3210 LR—2 5 9F (A—H) 1

46 | 828—2112 25Ty 80F 1215 2

47 | 084—3221 7 F L ri—ilij ]

48 | 936—1012 filh HIC I 1k A S—12 1

49 | 04013—50120 | FHES 12X22%2.3 1 5

50 | 084—3231 L 23— — k 1

15




BP11a> ro—)LE




arbo—LEs BP11

RiiNo.| # & & 5 7 S S A i ;- fE % | FBvER | BEE T
51 | 081—0340 2 L 7 — (] 5 dih 1 0.5
52 | 916—4207 /NS > b M 12 1 5
53 | 926—1209 I3RS M 12 I 5
54 | 084—9062 128 i 1 0.7
55 | 833—1103 == af b 1 0.6
56 | 931—1131 - R ol |78 ) co 5% 22 2 5
57 | 913—3608 77 AR AAENL B M6x16 (7T) 2 5
58 | 084—9073 FE W H T — ] 0.5
59 | 931—1130 RLY 2 Y 5% 20 1 5
60 | 082—3490 =XV 12—50K7 7 | 0.1
61 | 081—0331 A —F 1 0.1
62 | 059—3180 2y Ny 1 0.2
63 | 084—3194 FE#Ea y K 1 0.4
64 | 929—2205 Ay 8% 18X 1.6 1 3
65 | 930—0217 e 2.5% 16 1 5
66 | 916—4205 NS v b M8 1 5
67 | 084—3133 FEHS 7 T — A | 0.4
68 | 931—1132 AFLY TV 5% 25 1 5
69 | 931—1117 RPN e 3% 25 | 5
70 | 931—1130 ALY T 5% 20 1 5
71 | 084—3312 FE W T — I 1 0.5
72 | 824—1217 gift e 8 X 25 1
73 | 913—3616 T OFRMmAENL M (B) M8x16 (7T) 1
74 | 929—9604 A 6X18%1.2 2 5
75 | 930—5228 e 3% 20 | 10
76 | 901—4015—B | AR b (SW 1) M6x12 (7T) 2 5
77 | 084—3430 L3i—{i%na v F 1 0.2
78 | 916—1204 Ao b M6 2 5
79 | 084 —9084 AA v F Y 1 0.1
80 | 835—2554 2y Rz F (L) M 6X1 2
81 | 061—3441 LR—Gi8B T — A 1 0.1
82 | 061 —3441B JEE PR 2 0.1
83 | 061 —3650 72V ary7FL—§ I 0.1
84 | 005—4540 Y7 AR L . 2
85 | 806—3205 FAarF v b M 12 1 5
86 | 084—3103 L"—T 54 v b 1 0.4
87 | 902—2066 /NS RV b M 10X90 (=43) | 5
88 | 838—2206 YTHS > b M 10 2 5
89 | 838—2205 b b M8 1 5
90 | 084 —3271 A by 7 iRR 1
91 | 828—2112 725 Tvva 80F 1215 1
92 | 04090—61216 | V4L 6X12X1.6 I 5
93 | 913—3207 72T IR f[AEL N (BR) M6x12 1
94 | 921—1204 777Ky b (R) M6 2
95 | 084—3240 FFx v hLsi— 1
96 | 084—3250 ATV T (FFxy b) |
97 | 084—3260 FFxy b= 1
98 | 929—2204 T4 6X13X%1.0 2 5
99 | 838—4104 70y 2+ b M 6 1 5
100 | 916—1204—B | Afit v b (SW ) M 6 1 5




BP11a> ro—)LE




oy ho—LE BP11

RiiNo.| 8 db & W 2 A % Fr ] E % | RiEHL | BRVE T
101 | 084—3280 2T 9 F T3 r3— I

102 | 913—3207 77 EL N (R) M 6X12 2

103 | 084—3600 EIT2 7 9F74Y 1

104 | 084—3080 INER N 1

105 | 929—2205 4 8§ X 18X 1.6 1 5

106 | 902—4033—B | /MEAfAARAL N (SW ) M 8x20 (7T) 1 5

107 | 902 —4033 NESRAHARNL B M 8xX20 (7T) 1 5

108 | 838—2205 YT v b M8 1 5

109 | 33174—81391 ) L— J0o6—1CS1S—D 1 5

110 | 901—4016 AL B M6x16 (7T) 3

111 | 084—3065 IRENHR— I 0.3
112 | 084—3593 A—H2TF9FT74F% 1 0.5
113 | 086-0520 TELN—RAUFIT Ry 2

114 | 908-1225 FRINRD M5 x 12 2

115 | 02024-50050 MmEE+vhk M5 2

19



BP11 A4 -4

x
&
sy
o0

20



A—78 BP11

RitiNo.| & &b & 5 1 S 4 1 -] % | RTEH | BRI R
1 | 081—1040 77l I 1.7
2 | 936—1025 i HC IZIE A W& §25 1
3 | 009—2521 Tay 1 1.3
4 | 941—1199 Eir¥— (WljA) 5X5x%24 1
5 | 902—4033 INES AL B M8x20 (7T) 2 5
6 | 916—4205 NS v b M8 2
7 | 009—0420 X7V T r—2 i 1.1
8 | 938—1725 B—=ARTY 6205LLU 1
9 | 838—2205 78S b M8 2 5

10 | 0090490 A A 1

11 | 084—4100 7av7—Y (172A2) I 1.0
12 | 929—4286 YA 10%32%3.0 1 5

13 | 926—1208L R () M 10L 1

14 | 902—4052L INERfAEN b (ERY) M 10L %20 (7T) |

15 | 041—1115 AT %— (W) 7725 1

16 | 902—4032 NS AL B M8x16 (7T) 1 5

17 | 081 —2531R #A—H (f) 1 1.5
18 | 081 —2531L #A—H (k) 1 1.5
19 | 828—1119 Tova 80B 2525 2

20 | 0092082 A= KR 2 1.6
21 | 902—4032 INER R b M8x16 (7T) 1 5

22 | 709—2101—D | ~y—®KnA b M 8x25 2 50

23 | 838—2205 Y Z 8+ b M8 1 5

24 | 941—1195 EIT%— (WjAL) TXTX24 3

25 | 084—4050 VA—LF¥YRy 27 A 1 2.0
26 | 04714—00080 | /S ¥ 2

27 | 01055—50812 | AfEn b () M8x12 (7T) 2 5

28 | 952—1204 737 PT1/2 |

29 | 811—2119 A A N— TC 25387 2

30 | 811—2151 A A N— I TC 25528 |

31 | 938—1125 B RT7Y 6205 4

32 | 936—2052 NHCEIE A & R52 1

33 | 929—1213 e 25X 39x4.0 1

34 | 702—3204 74— 1 1.7
35 941 — 1186 FiTH— (] ML) OXIX4D 1

36 | 084—5351 7 A =LKL N 1 2.0
37 | 084—4300 A — M ] 2.0
38 | 936—1025 HhHC L A & S25 2 5

39 | 016—0100 Y—2 9 o7 (W) 2

40 | 005—3510 fit] 4 2

41 | 084—4070 Ny 1 1.7
42 | 059—4060 7 4—ALiR v 7 AW I 1.7
43 | 902—4034—B | /NESAFENAL B (SW ) M8x25 (7T) 3 5

44 | 831—1340 VL k LA40 (L F) 2 0.5
45 | 005—2560 A — 2 W~ = 2 1.2
46 | 938—1725 s ey ey ) I 4 6205LLU 2

47 | 906— 1422 R AT L b AlM 8x16 (7T) 4 5

48 | 828—1219 K74 A5 — 70B 2525 2

21




BP11 &8

w"t] 8-9GX

22



g% BP11

RitiNo.| # & & % w & 4% 1% ;] 5 | RIEHN | R K
1 | 085—8430 Ny ) o 1 0.2
2 | 084—8412 NRyTFE 1 0.5
3 | 902—4032 INESRAAE L B M8x16 (7T) 2 5
4 | 838—2205 Y7 S > b M 8 3 5
5 | 006—0020 = VAR % 1
6 | 753—1113 RyT Y 40B 19L 1 0.4
7 | 085—8041 Ko7l (=) =71 I
8 | 085—8071 NRyTY (+) =T 1
9 | 068—8041 A K — 5 r—T L 1

10 | 084—8681 FA PART— 1

11 | 081—8440 Ry YT H L b 9

12 | 929—2204 MLV & 6X13%1.0 2 5

13 | 926—1204 INK S M6 2 5

14 | 920—1204 Wt b M6 2 5

15 | 901—4016—B AL b (SW () M 6X16@7T) 2 5

16 | 929—2204 L& 6X13%1.0 1

17 | 084—8473 Ry T ) By 23— 1 0.1
18 751-1001 23Xy P RA 9F 1 0.2
19 | 901—4015—B NEL R (SW ) M6x12 (7T) 2 5

20 | 084—8310 AA =R A 1 1.0
21 | 908 —1225 FENSEF AR M5x12 1 5

22 | 838—2103 YIS b M5 1 5

23 | 081—8310 TV AL vF (—f) 1 0.1
24 | 752—1004—2 TR yFHR— I

25 | 752—1004K TV AL 9F (F—F]) 1

26 | 086—0510 T L R— R A o F 1 0.2
27 | 908 —1227—B NRAERF=rdAt <2y M 5%X20 2 5

28 | 902—4032—B INEASARL N (SW ) M8x16 (7T) 2

29 | 085—8080 TaAd AT 4 w7 (4)5W) 1 0.2
30 | 086—0520 EH LV NR—RASf wF=T Xy b I

33 | 760—1121 THER A12V27W (S25) 1 0.1
34 | 074—7420—4 INESET o~ B 1

35 | 074—7420—5 ISA 4 1

36 | 061—9511 Al AR o SH 3

37 | 902—4032—B | /NMESAHENL S (SW ) M8x16 (7T) 2




BP11 X5 vAh&




ATvhE BP11

RiiNo.| # & & 5 w & 4 F ] B fER | FeTEHY | 4% T3k
I | 9999-0065 AT v GREIF79F) 14
2 | 084—9120 AT 2 (AL o F) 1
3 | 084—9131 AT B (= b —5) I
4 | E000040 =5 L (8 Th) 1
5 | 084—9250 tl~—7 1
6 | 9999—0006 -1 5 0L (2D T-HID) 1
7 | 9999 —0007 S L (B r3—) i
8 | 9999—0009 LGN (F—Hfchi~—7) 1
9 | 99990010 5 L (T o DR —27) 1

10 | 9GX03-BP11 AT wH (8—9G X) 1
11 | 9601—B010 AT v (8—9G #H{E/ %) I
12 | E000064—1 AT 9N (FTF7A=—KRE ) 1
13 | E000062 AT v B (A VEARERE) 1
14 | E000042 N (PEH AEER) 1
15 | 9999 —0038 27 wHh (=7 7—HIRER) I
16 | 9999-0017 &SR a— M REERE) 1
17 | 9999-0066 AT 9 H T2 7 vF) 1
18 | E000044-1 £S5 L8R :
19 | SSSB104-2009 | REMEATVvH— 1
20 | 9GX-BP11 AT v h—(3&No.)

25



BP11 ERE#HRE

“Tors

o e

Ein

1o] A1IVY

HE£6 P Y—%

Y—4r4AT |

=33 <

(HY£6 P Y-VEET

7
~=w> 7
ano A

570708 !W_
Hiy-¥ q
¥
B¢
a1k
§=T4 [ f1* D[4

iﬂw aﬂm .\ﬂ

T
EHMM:_.

L £

B¥

¥

HY

gy —-T/
o

T

¥I4-T4
-1

gy —-T4
=1

B Y

(SPEILY) NSH-—-T4

o
VATT-1E¥E
¥ ¥ 4
_ B 0
)| | = H-
it | E
fl
g
J— 6 pY—%
i N G T T
. L » |] hu...
| D__,l 1lE
B “
¥ nﬂAEMhaIL
i )&

>
&
o
00

26



T7)L20M337 %17 0134-H1

CORERI . OCOHBRBESIIESDRIICE " OZXT,
{E->T 791965 |2 E791965 &4 %7,

+rt

20

20124



IVoVETIVEENDRA

(B} 20B437 T/ DBE

MODEL 20B437
TYPE 0112E1 J—F&S(E 060523YD TT

CODE 060523YD T o e ey

06052300 EREBELTLIEELY.

COIVIVDETIVESIE 20B437 TT .
FATESE 0NM2E1 TIH 0112 LRIEUTLIEELY,




FORM MS4004 REV R 11/28/201
REPLACES FORM MS4004 REV P 04/15/2011
FILE IN SECT. 2 OF SERVICE MANUAL

20M300
.
lllustrated Parts List
Model Series
20M300
TYPE NUMBERS
0007 through 3524.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ARRERIEY .iiiissvasiiissiniE e 9
Blower Housing/Shrouds ............ 6,7
Camshaft.........ocon0ievvernnecnes 2
T 4
OO0 .....ciicisisnmisiivesiviia 8
CrankcaseCover.............cccuevse 2
CraniBheR .. ..ccoivsicnvivensonnivas 2
YRR i:sivivisvsissevaninnvnioe 2
Cylinderbkead....................... 3
IISONIE DI . . isousvnsusnnnessnna 9
ExhaustSystom........oocceveennnee 5
Phywheel......ccoc00civvvnnsccnscnss 7
POl SAUPENY . .o veseoonosssassnsssass 9
GasketSet-Engine ................. 3
GasketSet-Valve .................. 3
Governor Spring ........coovvevnnins 8
R 9
Kit - Carburetor Overhaul ............ 4
LADIIORAEON cssesrsrorrinssersesinies 2
Operator'sManual .................. 2
Piston/Rirgs/Connecting Rod ........ 2
Rewind Slarter ...........ccc00000ee 7
VNI o000 w000 s SARTADE TR TSR RAAL RS 3
WG LD . i.vosesissviirvaaenea 2
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
COPYRIGHT by BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION
__] Al rights reserved. No part of this material may be reproduced or transmitted,

= in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying
recording or by any nmwmm:wm.ﬂmmm
mmwmmamc«pmmn




20M300

1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL 1319 WARNING LABEL

L]

1330 REPAIR MANUAL

718A

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
2



20M337

RHL| &% £ ¥ % |
0001 |794849 |Cylinder Assembly

0002 |698340 |Kit—-Bushing/Seal (Magneto Side)
0003 |[391086S |Seal-Oil (Magneto Side)
0012 |694953 |Gasket-Crankcase

0015 (691686 |Plug—0il Drain

0016 (794717 |Crankshaft

0017 |[695434 |Bearing—Ball

0018 |[791412 |Cover—Crankcase

0019 |698340 |Kit—-Bushing/Seal (PTO Side)
0020 |[391086S |Seal-Oil (PTO Side)
0021 (799857 |Cap—Oil Fill

0022 (794825 |Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
0024 (222698S |Key—-Flywheel

0025 |[792144 |Piston Assembly (.020 Oversize)
0025 (792117 |Piston Assembly (Standard)

0026 |792073 |Ring Set (.020 Oversize)
0026 (792026 |Ring Set (Standard)
0027 (690975 |Lock—-Piston Pin

0028 (696581 |Pin—Piston

0029 (694691 |Rod-Connecting

0030 |694692 |Dipper—Connecting Rod

0032 |690976 |Screw (Connecting Rod)
0046 (795697 |Camshaft

0146 (690979 |Key-Timing

0170 [794833 |Stud (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
0219 693578 |Gear—Governor

0220 (691724 |Washer (Governor Gear)
0287 (699234 |Screw (Dipstick Tube)
0306 (697240 |Shield-Cylinder

0307 (794822 |Screw (Cylinder Shield)
0523 (695344 |Dipstick

0524 (691876 |Seal-Dipstick Tube

0525 |[695343 |Tube-Dipstick

0529 (791822 |Grommet

0552 |694674 |Bushing—Governor Crank

0718 |[690959 |Pin—Locating (Cylinder)
0718A [695178 |Pin—Locating (Head)

0725 (696756 |Shield-Heat

0741 |691288 |Gear-Timing

0742 |[692564 |Retainer—E Ring

0746 (694679 |Gear-ldler

0842 (691031 |Seal-O Ring (Dipstick Tube)
0847 |695342 |Dipstick/Tube Assembly

0998A (696683 |Pipe—Oil

1058 [279128 |Operator's Manual

1171  |794828 |(Stud (Rocker Cover)
1251 |696762 |Shield-Snow

1251A (790471 |Shield-Snow

1252 [699481 |Screw (Snow Shield)
1298 |[795016 |[Nut (Shield-Heat)




20M300

1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL 1319 WARNING LABEL

L]

1330 REPAIR MANUAL

718A

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
2



20M337

RHEL| &% B e
1298A |794838 |Nut (Shield-Heat)

1319 |794467 |Label-Warning

1330 |276781 |Repair Manual

1351 |794847 |Stud (Cylinder Shield)

1424 |698111 |Nut (Snow Shield)




20M300

1095 VALVE GASKET SET

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-3 Assemblies i nclude all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
3



20M337

RHEL| &% 2 e
0003 |[391086S |Seal-Oil (Magneto Side)
0005 (799860 |Head—Cylinder

0007 |694872 |Gasket-Cylinder Head

0012 |694953 |Gasket-Crankcase

0013 |794829 |Screw (Cylinder Head)
0020 |[391086S |Seal-Oil (PTO Side)
0033 |697576 |Valve—Exhaust

0034 (795199 |Valve-Intake

0035 |694865 |[Spring—Valve (Intake)

0036 |694865 |[Spring—Valve (Exhaust)
0042 (499586 |Keeper—Valve

0045 |690977 |Tappet-Valve

0051 (694874 |Gasket-Intake

0051A (694875 |Gasket-Intake

0163 (692277 |Gasket—Air Cleaner

0192 |690083 |Adjuster—Rocker Arm

0337 (691043 |Plug-Spark

0358 |[795201 |Gasket Set—Engine

0383 |[19576S |Wrench-Spark Plug

0635 [691909 |Boot-Spark Plug (Alternator)
0798 |[697890 |Screw (Rocker Arm)
0868 (794086 |Seal-Valve

0883 (695398 |Gasket—Exhaust

0914 794827 |Screw (Rocker Cover)
1022 |690971 |Gasket-Rocker Cover

1023A (698042 |Cover—Rocker

1026 |799862 |Rod-Push Used After Code Date 11032800
1026 (695177 |Rod-Push Used Before Code Date 11032900
1029 |[690972 |Arm—Rocker

1095 (795200 |Gasket Set-Valve

1100 (791959 |Pivot-Rocker Arm

1171  |794828 |Stud (Rocker Cover)




20M300

135A
D

975A

121A CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT

98 A
Py 127A O
-

104A 13?.\@

105A ﬂsm m'@
51 e @

118Q

121 CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT

98A
& 127A O
S
137] o
104A =, @
105A §

D—
S0 I

122

=

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-4 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011

4



20M337

Rl

oo

2

k]

0051
0051A
0095A
0097
0097A

694874
694875
690718
796334
696387

Gasket—Intake
Gasket-Intake
Screw

Shaft-Throttle
Shaft-Throttle

(Throttle Valve)

0098A
0104A
0105A
0108A
0109H

695408
694918
696136
696143
793520

Kit-Idle Speed
Pin-Float Hinge
Valve-Float Needle
Valve—Choke
Shaft-Choke

0117
0117
0118
0118
o121

796080
696134
796128
696135
796137

Jet—Main
Jet-Main
Jet-Main
Jet—-Main
Kit—Garb Overhaul

(Standard) Used After Code Date 08050600
(Standard) Used Before Code Date 08050700
(High Altitude) Used After Code Date 08050600
(High Altitude) Used Before Code Date 08050700

0121A
0122
0125
0127A
0130A

696146
694876
796122
690727
696139

Kit-Carb Overhaul
Spacer—Carburetor
Carburetor
Plug=Welch
Valve-Throttle

0133A
0135
0135A
0137
0137A

694914
698780
696142
698781
695426

Float—Carburetor
Tube—Fuel Transfer
Tube—~Fuel Transfer
Gasket-Float Bowl
Gasket—Float Bowl

0163
0369
0632
0632A
0633B

692277
695422
695917
796324
690998

Gasket—Air Cleaner

Spring-Float Bowl
Spring/Link-Mechanical Governor
Spring/Link-Mechanical Governor
Seal-Choke/Thr Shaft

Used Before Code Date 08050700
Used After Code Date 08050600

0975
0975A
1127A

698783
696138
695407

Bowl-Float
Bowl-Float

Screw

(Float Bowl to Carburetor Body)




20M300

6138 ¢

11/29/201

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.

4004-5



20M337

RHEL| &% 2 e
0300B |794948 |Muffler

0436C |792374 |Manifold-Exhaust

0437 |794844 |Screw (Exhaust Manifold)
0613 |794846 |Screw (Muffler)

0613B |[794844 |Screw (Muffler)

0676D |794213 |Deflector-Muffler

0677A (699776 |Screw (Muffler Deflector)
0751 |794839 |Washer (Stop Wire)

0832 (796384 |Guard-Muffler

0836 699234 |[Screw (Muffler Guard)
0883 |695398 |Gasket—Exhaust




20M300

[V
1318
o)) _ 1352 S

1288 &

1251A

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-6 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
6



20M337

Rl

oo

2

k]

0011B
0053C
0163

0415A
0472C

696750
795017
692277
699337
791948

Tube—Breather
Stud

Gasket—Air Cleaner
Plug

Knob-Choke Shaft

(Carburetor)

0528
0610
0668B
0731B
0731C

793006
794541
794539
794540
793621

Hose—Primer
Arrester—Intake

Spacer
Hood-Snow

Hood-Snow

(Cut To Required Length)

0756
0976
1011
1196A
1196B

794839
793382
794544

798785

Washer Snow Hood
Primer—Carburetor
Tube-Vent

Screw

Screw

(Snow Hood) (No Longer Available){Use Screw Reference 1196B)

(Snow Hood)

1230
1288

699847
794838

Stud
Nut

(Control Bracket)
(Snow Hood)




20M300

1036 EMISSIONS LABEL

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.

4004-7

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.

7

11/29/2011



20M337

RHEL| &% 2 e
0023 (794812 |Flywheel

0037 |[795715 |Guard-Flywheel

0037A (699047 |Guard-Flywheel

0037B (591544 |Guard-Flywheel

0055A (696710 |[Housing—Rewind Starter

0058 |[693389 |Rope—Starter (Cut To Required Length)
0060A [699334 |Grip—Starter Rope

0065 (699851 |Screw (Rewind Starter)
0078 |795026 |Screw (Flywheel Guard)
0078A |699205 |Screw (Flywheel Guard)
0304 (795699 |Housing—Blower

0305 |[699481 |Screw (Blower Housing)
0332 |[794824 |Nut (Flywheel)

0363 (19203 |Puller—Flywheel

0455 (795011 |Cup—Flywheel

0456 (692299 |Plate—Pawl Friction

0459 (281505S |Pawl-Ratchet

0597 |691696 |[Screw (Pawl Friction Plate)
0608A (699335 |Starter—Rewind

0689 (691855 |Spring—Friction

0695 (698807 |Screw (Ring Gear)

0727A |697465 |Cover—Starter Drive

0732 |699200 |Screw (Starter Drive Cover)
0930 (696709 |Guard-Rewind

1005 |794815 |Fan—Flywheel

1070 |794821 |Screw (Flywheel Fan)

1210 |498144 |Pulley/Spring Assembly (Pulley)

1211  |498144 |Pulley/Spring Assembly (Spring)




20M300

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-8 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
8



20M337

RHEL| &% B Fh e

0188 |699479 |[Screw (Control Bracket)

0190 (699220 |Screw (Fuel Tank)

0209 |694867 |Spring—Governor

0211 695307 |Spring-Governed Idle

0222G |[795848 |Bracket-Control

0227 |694864 |Lever—Governor Control

0265 |[691024 |Clamp—Casing

0267 (699492 |Screw (Casing Clamp)

0271A [695381 |Lever—Control

0278 |[798196 |(Washer (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0278 |792008 |Washer (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0281 (695294 |Panel-Control

0404 |795759 |Washer (Governor Crank)

0410 (695382 |Link—Control

0485 (695755 |Knob—Control

0504 (695383 |Washer Set-Friction

0505 |793515 |Nut (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0505 |691251 |[Nut (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0562 |798197 |Bolt (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0562 |793216 |Bolt (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0564 (699854 |Screw (Control Cover)

0604A (696758 |Cover—Control

0604B (790473 |Cover—Control

0614 (691620 |Pin—-Cotter (Governor Crank)

0615 (694676 |Retainer—-Governor Shaft (Governor Gear) Used Before Code Date 08021500

0616 |795758 |Crank-Governor

0621 (692310 |Switch-Stop

0632 (695917 |Spring/Link-Mechanical Governor Used Before Code Date 08050700

0668 |694257 |Spacer (Control Bracket)

0773 |[694258 |Retainer

1138 694255 |Nut (Control Bracket)

1230 (699847 |Stud (Control Bracket)




20M300

10-16 AMP

474D

NOTE: All stators us2 a No. 1119 mounting screw. <"

NOTE: The proper flywheel part number and/or the alternator magnet size will
determine the alternator type or output. See repair instruction manual

for additional information.

~C

1119 &

187

601

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.

4004-9

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.

11/29/2011



20M337

RHEL| &% B Fh e
0187 (791766 |Line—Fuel (15" Long)(Cut to Required Length)
0187A (791869 |Line—Fuel

0190 (699220 |Screw (Fuel Tank)

0309B (698162 |Motor—Starter

0333 |492341 |Armature—Magneto

0334 |699477 |Screw (Magneto Armature)
0356 (695630 |Wire—Stop

0356J (793206 |Wire—Stop

0356N (798847 |Wire—-Stop

0356P (795849 |Wire—Stop

0415A (699337 |Plug

0442 (790282 |[Screw (Starter Strap)
0474D [695466 |Alternator

0493A (691177 |Bracket—Mounting

0501 797375 |Regulator

0503 (691532 |Strap—Starter

0526 (690297 |Screw (Regulator)

0578A [792576 |Wire Assembly

0601 791850 |Clamp-Hose

0697 (795012 |Screw (Drive Cap)

0751 |794839 |Washer (Stop Wire)

0813 (690635 |Clamp

0851 |692424 |Terminal-Spark Plug

0878 (398661 |Harness—Alternator

0957B |698109 |Cap—Fuel Tank (Plastic)

0958 (698180 |Valve-Fuel Shut Off (Plastic)

0972A (694260 |Tank-Fuel (Plastic)

1119 (699772 |Screw (Alternator)




good newdays

ARG LWL ELLEKES

re

BRFET
VI EREMIBERTE ()

T 104-0033 R PR HFH)I2-13-11
TEL.(03)3553-4270({K %)

wigx BRI TRER

KPL-BP11



